

PARTS LIST FOR 100A – 120/240V SERVICE DISCONNECT PANEL (SN1766A)			
ITEM	QUANTITY	PART	DRAWING No.
1	1	S.S. PANEL ENCLOSURE	MS402.2, 3 & 12
1A	1	S.S. PANEL TOP	MS402.2, 7 & 13
1B	1	S.S. PANEL BOTTOM	MS402.2, 5 & 13
1C	1	S.S. BREAKER MOUNTING PLATE	MS402.2, 7 & 14
1D	1	S.S. PANEL MOUNTING BRACKET	MS402.2, 6 & 16
2	1	S.S. DOOR	MS402.2, 10 & 15
2A	1	BRASS DOOR LOCKING SCREW HOUSING INCLUDING 10–24 x 1/2" LONG S.S. ROBERTSON PAN HEAD SCREW AND BRASS RIVETS	MS402.2, 10 & 15
3	1	S.S. BREAKER COVER PLATE	MS402.2, 9 & 16
4	1	100A–120/240 BOLT–ON MAIN BREAKER (SQUARE D No. QOU2100)	MS402.2, 8
4A	1	SOLID NEUTRAL LUG (SQUARE D No. PK32DGTA)	MS402.2, 8
4B	1	GROUND BAR (ILSCO No. N8020) INCLUDING 10–24 x 3/4" LONG S.S. ROBERTSON PAN HEAD SCREW	MS402.2, 8
5	8	8–32 x 3/8" LONG S.S. ROBERTSON PAN HEAD SCREW	MS402.2, 8 & 9
6	2	10–24 x 3/4" LONG S.S. ROBERTSON PAN HEAD SCREW INCLUDING S.S. NYLOCK NUT AND 2 S.S. FLAT WASHERS	MS402.2, 10
7	2	10–24 x 1/2" LONG S.S. ROBERTSON PAN HEAD SCREW	MS402.2, 8
*	4	3/8"ø x 2 1/2" LONG S.S. HEX HEAD LAG BOLT INCLUDING S.S. FLAT WASHER AND SPRING LOCK WASHER.	–
*	1	1 1/4" BULLET HUB (T & B No. 373) WITH GROUNDING AND BONDING LOCK NUT (T & B No. 3873)	–
*	1	1 1/4" THREADLESS CONNECTOR (T & B No. 8423)	–
*	2	1 1/4" LOCKNUT (T & B No. 144)	–
*	1	1/2" THREADLESS CONNECTOR (T & B No. 8123)	–
*	1	1/2" LOCKNUT (T & B No. 141)	–

NOTES

1. SEE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 401 – SERVICE DISTRIBUTION AND DISCONNECT PANELS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
3. 'S.S.' INDICATES STAINLESS STEEL.
4. ITEMS INDICATED WITH AN * SHALL BE PACKAGED IN A PLASTIC BAG INSIDE THE PANEL.

100A–120/240V SERVICE DISCONNECT PANEL
PARTS LIST